

1026 Park Ave · PO Box 99 Grand Lake, CO 80447 970-627-3435 www.townofgrandlake.com

Date: February 12, 2024 To: Mayor Kudron and the Board of Trustees From: John Crone, Town Manager Re: Designating Three Lakes Watershed Association as Town Representatives

Background

In 2023, the Board of Trustees appointed the Three Lakes Watershed Association presented a as official Town representatives with the various water clarity groups that are addressing Grand Lake's water issues. This proved to be a very successful decision given the expertise the group has and given the shared vision that The Three Lakes Watershed Association has with the Town regarding Grand Lake clarity issues.

The group has again offered to serve as the Town's designated representative on the various boards, committees, and organizations that are responsible for Grand Lake clarity.

Motion

If the Board would like to designate Three Lakes Watershed Association as an official representative of the Town on water clarity issues, it may do so by approving the following motion: *I move to designate Three Lakes Watershed Associations president and directors as advisors and alternate attendees to the Town of Grand Lake in the various Grand Lake water clarity meetings.*